

# **Alumni Membership Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. Introduction

Welcome to the Alumni Membership programme for Iron Mill College. By enrolling as a member, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions, which govern your membership rights, obligations, and benefits. Please read these terms carefully before proceeding.

### 2. Eligibility

- 2.1 Membership is open to individuals who have successfully completed a core programme or degree from Iron Mill College.
- 2.2 Proof of alumni status may be required for membership approval.
- 2.3 Membership is non-transferable and limited to the individual alumni member.

#### 3. Membership Benefits

- 3.1 Members may enjoy benefits such as:
  - Access to alumni-exclusive events and resources.
  - Networking opportunities with other alumni and current students.
  - Discounts on select programmes and courses
  - Access to newsletters, publications, or other communications.
- 3.2 Specific benefits may vary and are subject to change at the discretion of Iron Mill College

### 4. Member Responsibilities

- 4.1 Members are expected to conduct themselves professionally and respectfully in all alumnirelated activities.
- 4.2 Misuse of membership benefits, including sharing exclusive resources with non-members, is prohibited.
- 4.3 All content, trademarks, logos, and designs associated with Iron Mill College and are the property of Iron Mill College. Unauthorized use, reproduction, or distribution is prohibited
- 4.3 Members must keep their contact information up-to-date to ensure continued access to benefits.



## 5. Termination of Membership

- 5.1 Iron Mill College reserves the right to terminate membership if a member:
  - Violates these terms and conditions.
  - Engages in behaviour that damages the reputation of Iron Mill College.
- 5.2 Members may voluntarily terminate their membership by providing written notice.

### 6. Privacy and Data Usage

- 6.1 Member information will be used in accordance with Iron Mill College's privacy policy.
- 6.2 Personal data will not be shared with third parties without consent, except as required by law.

### 7. Changes to Terms and Conditions

- 7.1 Iron Mill College reserves the right to modify these terms and conditions at any time.
- 7.2 Members will be notified of significant changes via email or other official communications.

### 8. Limitation of Liability

- 8.1 Iron Mill College is not responsible for any personal loss, injury, or damage sustained during alumni-related activities.
- 8.2 Benefits offered under the alumni membership program are provided "as is" without any guarantees.

### 10. Contact Information

For questions or concerns regarding membership, please contact:

The Marketing Dept

Email: marketing@IronMill.co.uk

By completing the alumni membership application, you confirm your acceptance of these terms and conditions. Thank you for staying connected with Iron Mill College.